



2023 MAR Changelog

Overall edits: fonts, page breaks, numbering, and spacing fixes

M-1 Clubs

- M-1.6.4 – change "At least once per year each IDPA club must run an" to "It is recommended that clubs run a Standard"

M-3 Match Tiers

- M-3.2.15 – text added "This can be derived using equity or classifier score."
- M-3.2.17 – changed from "Recognition of all regular divisions is required unless advertised differently and approved by the AC/IPOC. Bug & PCC are optional." to "Recognition of one regular divisions is required."
- M-3.3.16 – text added "This can be derived using equity or classifier score."
- M-3.3.18 – changed "Recognizing all regular divisions" to "Recognizing at least 3 regular divisions"
- M-3.3.18 – Added "REV" to "REV, BUG & PCC are optional"
- M-3.4.17 – Added "REV" to "REV, BUG & PCC are optional"
- M-3.5.14 - Added "REV" to "REV, BUG & PCC are optional"
- M-3.6 – Changed T2 minimum stages from 8 to 6
- M-3.6 – add REV to Divisions Required row, T2 – T5

M-8 Match Equipment Check Guidelines

- M-8.1.1.1 – text "Compensators and ports are not allowed." deleted